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Week 18FBM FRESHERS
Some of our Year 7 students took part in a competition with FBM Freshers to
plan, design and present a tour plan and group name for the winners of The
Voice 'Jen and Liv.' 
Students had to come up with a band name, an exhibition space, a promotional
campaign and presentation. 
Students performed amazingly well, and the winners were awarded lifestyle
vouchers 



MOMENTS MATTER
ATTENDANCE COUNTS

From the first day of term to the last, the small moments in

a school day make a real difference to your child. 

#AttendanceCounts



This week our year 8 students met with the
Smashed Project Team. A team of 3 came into the
academy to perform for year 8.  
An interactive way of learning to educate young
people on the impact and risks that come with
alcohol. 
Smashed is a powerful and realistic story of young
people and alcohol. The goal is to encourage and
voice a positive change with students.  
The year 8 cohort responded in such a positive way
to this change in learning style. They were very
mature during the performance and displayed a
clear understanding of how they could potentially
avoid situations such as peer pressure to drink
alcohol should they find themselves in this
situation. 
If you would like any support or further
information around this topic, please do get in
touch. 
d.menear@ndacademy.co.uk

BEING SAFE
Mrs Menear

DSL

Need someone 
to talk to?

SMASHED PROJECT



Key Contacts at North Durham Academy 
Our phone lines are often busy with inbound calls.  

You can also use the following methods to contact key staff:

Year 7
Head of Year - Ms K Hodge

t: 01207 292180
 e: K.Hodge@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms H Wynne
t: 07780 431905

e: H.Wynne@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr J Lee

t: 01207 292180
 e: J.Lee@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms E Hanlon

t: 07535 536293
e: E.Hanlon@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 9
Head of Year - Ms K Clydesdale

t: 01207 292180
 e: K.Clydesdale@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms K Smith
t: 07780 431891

e: K.Smith@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 10
Head of Year - Ms B Robson

t: 01207 292180
 e: B.Robson@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Mr S Findlay
t: 07780 431903

e: S.FIndlay@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 11
Head of Year - Ms S Graham

t: 01207 292180
e: S.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms A Graham
t: 07780 431895

e: A.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk 


